

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1483 OF 2019

Hamburg Sud India Private Limited ... Petitioners
Through Director Heiko Mohn And Anr

Versus

Ajay Jaunjale And Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.02.24
13:39:52
+0530

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Mr.Tanmay Bhavé i/b Economic Laws Practice, for the Petitioners.
Ms.K.T. Hiwarale, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr.Ravi Rattesar, for Respondent No.2-EPFO.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the Respondent-State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for Respondent No.2, stand over to 24th March 2026, as a last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)